USNS GEN. JOHN POPE (T-AP 114)
Fleet Post Office
San Franeisco, California
5 September 1967
From: Master
To: All Hands
Subject: Drills & Inspections,

1. The following drills and inspections will be conducted, as closely
as possible, on the dates indicated:

Sep 1 Fri,  Abandon Ship (Post Sailing CONUS),

Sep 5 Tue. Deck Dept, Safety & Moral Leadership Meeting,

Sep 6 Wed, Steering Casualty - Emerg. Manoeuvering (3 watches),

Sep 7 Thu, Master's, Dept. Head's Safety & Samitary Inspection,
Fire and Boat Drill - All Hands.

Sep 11 Mon, HighLine Breakout Instruction,

Sep L Thu, Master's, Dept. Heads Sanitary & Safety Inspeection,

Sep 14 Thu, Collision, F/B Drill.

Sep 18 Mon. Deck Dept. Safety & Moral Leadership Meeting.

Sep 21 Thu., Master's, Dept, Heads Sanitary & Safety Inspection.

Sep 21 Wed. NBC, F/B Drill.

Sep 27 Thu. Night Man O'Board (Semi Annual) Drill,

3ep 28 Thu. Master's, Dept. Heads Sanitary & Safety Inspectiom,
Sep 28 Thu, Staff Safety Council Meeting.

Sep 29 Fri, Collision, F/B Drill,

2. Other drills or inspections will be conducted as required by MSTS
Safety Branch/USCG. ) )

3. Times of the drills and inspections will be determined on the
day of the drill or inspection,
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